4

=~

THE RELATIONSHIP OF INTEREST RATE AMONG ASIAN
COUNTRIESTO THE MALAYSIA INTEREST RATE

NUR SYAFIRAH BINTI MOHD ZUKI

2014568469

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESSMANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORKS”

I, NUR SYAFIRAH BINTI MOHD ZUKI, 931204-13-5616

Hereby, declare that,

» This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any others degrees.

» This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations, except where
otherwise stated.

* All verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledge.

Signature: .......cooeiieiiiieens

Date: .ovveiii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1-INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Reseacrh Objective
1.4 Research Question
1.5 Scope of Study

1.6 Hypothesis of Study
1.7 Significant of Study
1.8 Limitation of Study
1.9 Deéfinitions of term

1.10 Research Structure

CHAPTER 2 - LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction

2.1 Research On The Interest Rate Interdependencies In Europe

Xi

Xii

16
17



2.2 Research On The Interest Rate Interdependenciesin Asian Countries
2.3 Theoritcal Framework

2.4 Conclusion

CHAPTER 3 - RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Background of Model
3.1.1 Simple Linear Regression
3.1.2 Multiple Linear Regression
3.2 Empirical Model
3.21 Simple Linear Regression
3.2.2 Multiple Linear Regression
3.3 Variables
3.3.1 Dependent Variable
3.3.2 Independent Variable
34 DataCollection Method
35 SampleSize
3.6 DataAnaysis
3.6.1 Descriptive Test
3.6.2 Unit Root Test
3.6.2.1 Phillip-Perron
3.6.2.2 Augmented Dickey-Fuller
3.6.3 Normality Test
3.6.3.1 Jarque-Bera
3.6.4 T-test and F-test
3.6.5 Ordinary Least Square
3.6.6 Diagnostic Test
3.7 Conclusion

Vi

19
24
26

27
28
28
29
30
30
32
33
34
34
34
35
35
36
36
36
37
37
37
38
39
39
40



ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to investigate the relationship of interest rate among Asian countries to
the Maaysia interest rate. The study used Simple Linear Regression and Multiple Linear
Regression in order to find the relationship among independent variables and dependent variable.
The datais collected from year 2005 until 2016 and conduct in quarterly basis. From the result, it
reveals that Japan interest rate have an insignificant relationship toward Malaysia interest rate.
However, South Korea interest rate and Singapore interest rate have significant relationship
toward Malaysia interest rate. These results give additional understanding of the relationship
interest rate between the Asian countries and should be useful for regulator, investor and

speculator.

Xii



	THE RELATIONSHIP OF INTEREST RATE AMONG ASIAN COUNTRIES TO THE MALAYSIA INTEREST RATE
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORKS
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Lists of Table
	Lists of Figures
	Lists of Abbreviations
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1

	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.5 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.6 HYPOTHESIS STATEMENT
	1.7 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY
	1.8 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.9 DEFINITIONS OF TERMS
	1.10 RESEARCH STRUCTURE

	CHAPTER 2
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 RESEARCH ON THE INTEREST RATE INTERDEPENDENCIES IN EUROPE
	2.2 RESEARCH ON THE INTEREST RATE INTERDEPENDENCIES IN ASIAN COUNTRIES
	2.3 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	2.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 BACKGROUND OF MODEL
	3.1.1 Single Linear Regression
	3.1.2 Multiple Linear Regressions

	3.2 EMPIRICAL MODEL
	3.2.1 Single Linear Regression
	3.2.2 Multiple Linear Regressions

	3.3 VARIABLES
	3.4 DATA COLLECTION
	3.5 SAMPLE SIZE
	3.6 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.6.1 Descriptive Test
	3.6.2 Unit Root Test
	3.6.2.1 Phillip-Perron (PP) Test
	3.6.2.2 Augmented Dickey- Fuller Test (ADF)

	3.6.3 Normality Test
	3.6.3.1 Jarque Bera Test

	3.6.4 T-Test and F-Test
	3.6.5 Ordinary Least Square (OLS)
	3.6.6 Diagnostic Test

	3.7 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 UNIT ROOT TEST
	4.1.1 Augmented Dickey Fuller (ADF) Test
	4.1.2 Phillips-Perron (PP) Test

	4.2 NORMALITY TEST
	4.2.1 Jarque Bera Test

	4.3 DESCRIPTIVE TEST
	4.4 CORRELATION
	4.5 FINDINGS IN EMPIRICAL MODEL
	4.5.1 Single Linear Regression
	4.5.2 Multiple Linear Regressions
	4.5.3 Correlation Analysis between Independent Variable

	4.6 MODEL SELECTION
	4.7 CONCLUSION ON FINDINGS

	CHAPTER 5
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 DISCUSSION OF FINDING
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION
	5.3 SUGGESTION FOR FUTURE STUDY
	5.4 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDINCES



