

THE RELATIONSHIP OF INTEREST RATE AMONG ASIAN COUNTRIES TO THE MALAYSIA INTEREST RATE

NUR SYAFIRAH BINTI MOHD ZUKI

2014568469

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA MALACCA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORKS"

I, NUR SYAFIRAH BINTI MOHD ZUKI, 931204-13-5616

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any others degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigations, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbalism extract have been distinguished by quotation and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledge.

Signature:	••••	• • • •	• • • •	 •••••	
Date:				 	

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
TITL	E PAGE	i
DEC	ii	
LET	iii	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
TAB	LE OF CONTENTS	V
LIST	OF TABLE	ix
LIST OF FIGURES		X
LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi
ABS	TRACT	xii
СНА	PTER 1 – INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	7
1.3	Research Objective	9
1.4	Research Question	9
1.5	Scope of Study	10
1.6	Hypothesis of Study	10
1.7	Significant of Study	11
1.8	Limitation of Study	13
1.9	Definitions of term	14
1.10	Research Structure	15
СНА	PTER 2 - LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	16
2.1	Research On The Interest Rate Interdependencies In Europe	17

2.2	Research On The Interest Rate Interdependencies in Asian Countries		19
2.3	Theori	ritcal Framework	
2.4	Conclu	asion	26
СНА	APTER 3	- RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introdu	action	27
3.1	Backgr	ound of Model	28
	3.1.1	Simple Linear Regression	28
	3.1.2	Multiple Linear Regression	29
3.2	Empir	ical Model	30
	3.2.1	Simple Linear Regression	30
	3.2.2	Multiple Linear Regression	32
3.3	Variał	bles	33
	3.3.1	Dependent Variable	34
	3.3.2	Independent Variable	34
3.4	Data (Collection Method	34
3.5	Sampl	e Size	35
3.6	Data A	Analysis	35
	3.6.1	Descriptive Test	36
	3.6.2	Unit Root Test	36
		3.6.2.1 Phillip-Perron	36
		3.6.2.2 Augmented Dickey-Fuller	37
	3.6.3	Normality Test	37
		3.6.3.1 Jarque-Bera	37
	3.6.4	T-test and F-test	38
	3.6.5	Ordinary Least Square	39
	3.6.6	Diagnostic Test	39
3.7	Conclu	sion	40

ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to investigate the relationship of interest rate among Asian countries to the Malaysia interest rate. The study used Simple Linear Regression and Multiple Linear Regression in order to find the relationship among independent variables and dependent variable. The data is collected from year 2005 until 2016 and conduct in quarterly basis. From the result, it reveals that Japan interest rate have an insignificant relationship toward Malaysia interest rate. However, South Korea interest rate and Singapore interest rate have significant relationship toward Malaysia interest rate. These results give additional understanding of the relationship interest rate between the Asian countries and should be useful for regulator, investor and speculator.